ALAGAPPA UNIVERSITY, KARAIKUDI - 630 003
(Reaccredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC)

DISTANCE EDUCATION
M.Lib.1.Sc./ MAA.(PMIR) / M.A.(CC&E) / M.A.(TAMIL) / M.A. (ENGLISH) /M.A.(ECONOMICS)
DEGREE EXAMINATIONS, MAY 2017

TIME TABLE-VII

COURSE : M.Lib.l.Sc. (MASTER OF LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE) (323)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER

THEORY

10.05.2017 AN 11 INFORMATION PROCESSING AND RETRIEVAL

11.05.2017 AN 12 LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SYSTEM MANAGEMENT

12.05.2017 AN 13 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND INFORMATION SYSTEMS

13.05.2017 AN 14 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

14.05.2017 AN 15 ACADEMIC LIBRARY SYSTEM

15.05.2017 AN 16 TECHNICAL WRITING

COURSE: M.A. (PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS) (308) (2005 ONWARDS)
M.A. (PM & IR) LATERAL ENTRY (342)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST YEAR
07.05.2017 FN 11 MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS
08.05.2017 FN 12 PRINCIPLES OF PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT
09.05.2017 FN 13 LABOUR LEGISLATIONS - |
10.05.2017 FN 14 LABOUR LEGISLATIONS - 1l
11.05.2017 FN 15 INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

SECOND YEAR

12.05.2017 FN 21 ORGANISATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

13.05.2017 FN 22 HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

14.05.2017 FN 23 LABOUR ECONOMICS

15.05.2017 FN 24 ORGANISATIONAL BEHAVIOUR

16.05.2017 FN 25 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS IN PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT

COURSE : M.A. ECONOMICS ( 362)
DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER

FIRST YEAR

07.05.2017 FN 11 MICRO ECONOMICS

08.05.2017 FN 12 DEVELOPMENT ECONOMICS

09.05.2017 FN 13 INDIAN ECONOMY

10.05.2017 FN 14 INDUSTRIAL ECONOMICS

11.05.2017 FN 15 ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMICS




COURSE : M.A. (CHILD CARE & EDUCATION) (16/312)

DATE AND TIME

TITLE OF THE PAPER

FIRST YEAR
07.05.2017 FN 11 PRINCIPLES OF CHILD DEVELOPMENT(old and 2002 onwards)
08.05.2017 FN 12 CHILD HEALTH AND NUTRITION(old and 2002 onwards)
09.05.2017 FN 13 EDUCATION OF THE YOUNG CHILD(old and 2002 onwards)
10.05.2017 FN 14 CHILD IN THE EMERGING INDIAN SOCIETY (old and 2002 onwards)
11.05.2017 FN 15 PRE-SCHOOL EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES (2002 onwards)
SECOND YEAR
12.05.2017 FN 21 RIGHTS OF THE CHILD AND CHILD CARE IN INDIA (old and 2002 onwards)
13.05.2017 FN 22 EDUCATION OF THE CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL NEEDS (old and 2002 onwards)
14.05.2017 FN 23 PLANNING AND ORGANISATION OF INSTITUTIONS OF YOUNG CHILDREN
(old and 2002 onwards)
15.05.2017 FN 24 RESEARCH IN CHILD STUDIES (old and 2002 onwards)
16.05.2017 FN 25 PRE-SCHOOL HOME COMMUNITY LINKAGES (2002 onwards)
COURSE : M.A. (TAMIL) (319)
DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST YEAR
07.05.2017 FN 11 ., Ffhy . yffak
08.05.2017 FN 12 mw ,yffa~fSkrka ,yffa~ fSk
09.05.2017 FN 13 ,yff=k-1 bjhyfthggak.vGj jjfhuk. ,skgu=k
10.05.2017 FN 14 ,yffF=k- Il bjhyfhggak. brhyy jifhuk. nrdhtiuak
11.05.2017 FN 15 jkHF tuyhWk g=ghLk
SECOND YEAR
12.05.2017 FN 21 ,yff=zk- Il bjhyfhggak. bghUs jifhuk. , skgu=k
13.05.2017 FN 22 r=f ,yfha~"fs
14.05.2017 FN 23 fhgga-~fs
15.05.2017 FN 24 rwwyfFha~fs
16.05.2017 FN 25 ,yffajjwdhatay
COURSE : M.A. (ENGLISH) (320)
DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST YEAR
07.05.2017 FN 11 POETRY
08.05.2017 FN 12 PROSE
09.05.2017 FN 13 DRAMA
10.05.2017 FN 14 LITERARY CRITICISM
11.05.2017 FN 15 NEW MEDIA AND ADVERTISING
SECOND YEAR
12.05.2017 FN 21 SHAKESPEARE
13.05.2017 FN 22 FICTION
14.05.2017 FN 23 COMPARATIVE LITERATURE AND TRANSLATION
15.05.2017 FN 24 INDIAN LITERATURE IN ENGLISH TRANSLATION
16.05.2017 FN 25 ENGLISH FOR COMMUNICATION

Note: FN: 10.00 A.M. To 1.00 P.M.
AN: 2.00 P.M.To05.00 P.M.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS




COURSE: M.A. (PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS) (19/308) (UP TO 2004)

DATE AND TIME

TITLE OF THE PAPER

07.05.2017
08.05.2017
09.05.2017
10.05.2017
11.05.2017

12.05.2017
13.05.2017
14.05.2017
15.05.2017
16.05.2017

FN
FN
FN
FN
FN

21
22
23
24
25

FIRST YEAR

MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS (2001 ONWARDS)

PRINCIPLES OF PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT ( 2001 ONWARDS)
ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOR

LABOUR ECONOMICS

LABOUR LEGISLATIONS-I

SECOND YEAR

ORGANISATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

LABOUR LEGISLATIONS-II

COMPUTER APPLICATIONS IN PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT

Note: FN: 10.00 A.M. To 1.00 P.M.
AN: 2.00 P.M.To05.00 P.M.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS




ALAGAPPA UNIVERSITY, KARAIKUDI - 630 003
(Reaccredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC)

DISTANCE EDUCATION
M.A.(HISTORY) / M.A.(MC&JR), MJMC / M.A. (EDUCATION) /
M.A. (SOCIOLOGY)/ MBA (HOSP.MGT.) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS, MAY 2017

TIME TABLE-VIII

COURSE: M.A. (HISTORY) (321)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST YEAR
07.05.2017 FN 11 HISTORY OF INDIA (upto 1206 AD)
08.05.2017 FN 12 HISTORY OF INDIA (from 1206 to 1761 AD)
09.05.2017 FN 13 HISTORY OF INDIA (from 1761 to 1964 AD)
10.05.2017 FN 14 CONSTITUTIONAL HISTORY OF INDIA (from 1773 to 1950 AD)
11.05.2017 FN 15 HISTORY OF TAMIL NADU (upto 1800 AD)
SECOND YEAR
12.05.2017 FN 21 HISTORY OF CHINA AND JAPAN (from 1840 AD to 1966 AD)
13.05.2017 FN 22 HISTORY OF USA (from 1865 AD to 1992 AD)
14.05.2017 FN 23 HISTORY OF EUROPE (from 1789 AD to 1970 AD)
15.05.2017 FN 24  HISTORIOGRAPHY AND HISTORICAL METHODS
16.05.2017 FN 25 HISTORY OF TAMIL NADU (from 1800 AD to 1969 AD)

COURSE : M.A. (MASS COMMUNICATION AND JOURNALISM) (20/309)/
MASTER OF JOURNALISM AND MASS COMMUNICATION (MJMC)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST YEAR
07.05.2017 FN 11  INTRODUCTION TO MASS COMMUNICATION(old and 2002 onwards)
08.05.2017 FN 12 REPORTING(old and 2002 onwards)
09.05.2017 FN 13  EDITING(old and 2002 onwards)
10.05.2017 FN 14  MEDIA HISTORY AND LAWS IN INDIA (old and 2002 onwards)
11.05.2017 FN 15 WOMEN AND MEDIA (2002 onwards)
SECOND YEAR
12.05.2017 FN 21  ADVERTISING (old and 2002 onwards)
13.05.2017 FN 22  PUBLIC RELATIONS (old and 2002 onwards)
14.05.2017 FN 23 DEVELOPMENT COMMUNICATION (old and 2002 onwards)
15.05.2017 FN 24  MASS COMMUNICATION RESEARCH (old and 2002 onwards)
16.05.2017 FN 25 WRITING AND REPORTING FOR NEW MEDIA (2002 onwards)

COURSE: M.A. (EDUCATION) (348)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST YEAR

07.05.2017 FN 11  PHILOSOPHICAL & SOCIOLOGICAL BASES OF EDUCATION

08.05.2017 FN 12 ESSENTIALS OF EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY

09.05.2017 FN 13 CURRICULUM DESIGN PROCESS

10.05.2017 FN 14 METHODS OF EDUCATIONAL INQUIRY

11.05.2017 FN 15 PERSPECTIVES OF EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY
SECOND YEAR

12.05.2017 FN 21 CONTEMPORARY ISSUES IN EDUCATION

13.05.2017 FN 22 PRINCIPLES OF EDUCATIONAL MANAGEMENT

14.05.2017 FN 23  GUIDANCE AND COUNSELING

15.05.2017 FN 24 QUALITY ISSUES IN EDUCATION




COURSE: M.A. (SOCIOLOGY) (351)
DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST YEAR
07.05.2017 FN 11  PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY
08.05.2017 FN 12 INDIAN SOCIAL INSTITUTIONS
09.05.2017 FN 13 SOCIOLOGICAL THEORIES AND PERSPECTIVES
10.05.2017 FN 14  RESEARCH METHODS
11.05.2017 FN 15 RURAL-URBAN SOCIOLOGY
SECOND YEAR
12.05.2017 FN 21  SOCIOLOGY OF HEALTH
13.05.2017 FN 22  HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
14.05.2017 FN 23  SOCIOLOGY OF MASS COMMUNICATION
15.05.2017 FN 24 SOCIAL WELFARE ADMINISTRATION AND LEGISLATION
16.05.2017 FN 25 SOCIOLOGY OF MODERNIZATION AND DEVELOPMENT

COURSE: M.B.A. (HOSPITAL MANAGEMENT) (333) (Up to 2012-13 Academic Year & 2013 Calendar Year)
(SEMESTER PATTERN)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST SEMESTER
05.05.2017 FN 11 PRINCIPLES OF HOSPITAL MANAGEMENT
06.05.2017 FN 12 HEALTH ECONOMICS
07.05.2017 FN 13 HEALTH POLICY AND HEALTH CARE SYSTEM
08.05.2017 FN 14 HOSPITAL PLANNING AND DESIGNING
09.05.2017 FN 15 ORGANISATIONAL BEHAVIOUR
SECOND SEMESTER
05.05.2017 AN 21 HOSPITAL CORE SERVICES
06.05.2017 AN 22 HOSPITAL SUPPORT SERVICES
07.05.2017 AN 23 HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT IN HOSPITALS
08.05.2017 AN 24  MATERIALS MANAGEMENT IN HOSPITALS
09.05.2017 AN 25 ACCOUNTING AND FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
THIRD SEMESTER
10.05.2017 FN 31 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM
11.05.2017 FN 32 RESEARCH METHODS
12.05.2017 FN 33 HOSPITAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT
13.05.2017 FN 34 HOSPITAL RELATED LAWS
14.05.2017 FN 35 OPERATIONS RESEARCH
15.05.2017 FN 36 MARKETING OF HOSPITAL SERVICES
FOURTH SEMESTER
10.05.2017 AN 41 QUALITY MANAGEMENT IN HOSPITALS
11.05.2017 AN 42 HOSPITAL HAZARDS MANAGEMENT
12.05.2017 AN 43 DISASTER MANAGEMENT
13.05.2017 AN 44 COUNSELLING
14.05.2017 AN 45 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS IN HOSPITAL MANAGEMENT
Note: FN: 10.00 A.M. To 1.00 P.M.

AN:

2.00P.M. To 5.00 P.M.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION




ALAGAPPA UNIVERSITY, KARAIKUDI - 630 003
(Reaccredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC)

DISTANCE EDUCATION
MBA (EDUCATION MANAGEMENT) /MS(EDUCATION MANAGEMENT)/
MBA (BANKING AND FINANCE)
DEGREE EXAMINATIONS, MAY 2017

TIME TABLE IX

COURSE: M.B.A. (EDUCATION MANAGEMENT) (339) (Up to 2012-13 Academic Year & 2013 Calendar Year)
(SEMESTER PATTERN)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER

FIRST SEMESTER

05.05.2017 FN 11 PRINCIPLES OF EDUCATION MANAGEMENT
06.05.2017 FN 12 PHILOSOPHICAL AND SOCIOLOGICAL BASES OF EDUCATION
07.05.2017 FN 13 EDUCATION ENVIRONMENT
08.05.2017 FN 14 OFFICE MANAGEMENT
09.05.2017 FN 15 ORGANISATIONAL BEHAVIOUR
SECOND SEMESTER
05.05.2017 AN 21 LAWSRELATING TO EDUCATION
06.05.2017 AN 22 ECONOMICS OF EDUCATION
07.05.2017 AN 23 CURRICULUM DESIGNING
08.05.2017 AN 24 EDUCATION INFRASTRUCTURE
09.05.2017 AN 25 EDUCATION INSTITUTION MANAGEMENT

THIRD SEMESTER

10.05.2017 FN 31 HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT IN EDUCATION
11.05.2017 FN 32 GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING

12.05.2017 FN 33 FINANCE MANAGEMENT FOR EDUCATION

13.05.2017 FN 34 INSTITUTIONAL LINKAGE FOR EDUCATION MANAGEMENT
14.05.2017 FN 35 COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY

15.05.2017 FN 36 OFFICE AUTOMATION

FOURTH SEMESTER

10.05.2017 AN 41 RESEARCH IN EDUCATION MANAGEMENT
11.05.2017 AN 42 MARKETING OF EDUCATION SERVICES
12.05.2017 AN 43 DISASTER MANAGEMENT

13.05.2017 AN 44 QUALITY IN EDUCATION

14.05.2017 AN 45 CONTEMPORARY ISSUES IN EDUCATION

COURSE: M.S (EDUCATION MANAGEMENT) (324)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST YEAR
05.05.2017 FN 11 PRINCIPLES OF EDUCATION MANAGEMENT
06.05.2017 FN 12 EDUCATION ENVIRONMENT
07.05.2017 FN 13 OFFICE MANAGEMENT
08.05.2017 FN 14 FINANCE MANAGEMENT IN EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS
09.05.2017 FN 15 EDUCATION INSTITUTION MANAGEMENT
SECOND YEAR
10.05.2017 FN 21 RESEARCH IN EDUCATION MANAGEMENT
11.05.2017 FN 22 HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT IN EDUCATION INSTITUTION
12.05.2017 FN 23 INSTITUTION LINKAGE FOR EDUCATION MANAGEMENT
13.05.2017 FN 24  MARKETING OF EDUCATION SERVICES
14.05.2017 FN 25 CONTEMPORARY ISSUES IN EDUCATION MANAGEMENT




COURSE: M.B.A. (BANKING AND FINANCE) (330) (Up to 2012-13 Academic Year & 2013 Calendar Year)
SEMESTER PATTERN

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER

FIRST SEMESTER

05.05.2017 FN 11 PRINCIPLES OF BANK MANAGEMENT
06.05.2017 FN 12 ORGANISATIONAL BEHAVIOUR

07.05.2017 FN 13  MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS

08.05.2017 FN 14 FINANCIAL SERVICES AND INSTITUTIONS
09.05.2017 FN 15 BUSINESS LAWS

SECOND SEMESTER

05.05.2017 AN 21 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING
06.05.2017 AN 22 BANKING LAW AND PRACTICE
07.05.2017 AN 23 CENTRAL BANKING AND MONETARY MANAGEMENT
08.05.2017 AN 24 RURAL BANKING
09.05.2017 AN 25 BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT
THIRD SEMESTER
10.05.2017 FN 31 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
11.05.2017 FN 32 PROJECT FINANCE
12.05.2017 EN 33 INTERNATIONAL BANKING AND FOREIGN EXCHANGE
13.05.2017 EN 34 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM
14.05.2017 FN 35 COMPUTERS AND BANKING
15.05.2017 FN 36 QUANTITATIVE METHODS

FOURTH SEMESTER

10.05.2017 AN 41 BANK MARKETING

11.05.2017 AN 42 INVESTMENT ANALYSIS AND PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT
12.05.2017 AN 43 INVESTMENT AND DERIVATIVES MARKETS

13.05.2017 AN 44 MUTUAL FUND MANAGEMENT

14.05.2017 AN 45 MERCHANT BANKING

Note: FN: 10.00 A.M. To 1.00 P.M.
AN: 2.00P.M. To 5.00 P.M.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS




ALAGAPPA UNIVERSITY, KARAIKUDI - 630 003
(Reaccredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC)

DISTANCE EDUCATION
M.COM. / M.COM.(FINANCE & CONTROL) / MBA(INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS)
DEGREE EXAMINATIONS, MAY 2017

TIME TABLE X

COURSE: M.COM. (MASTER OF COMMERCE) (12/310) (2002 ONWARDS)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST YEAR
07.05.2017 FN 11 MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS
08.05.2017 FN 12 ADVANCED ACCOUNTING
09.05.2017 FN 13 BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT
1(1)-82-381; Em 14 MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING
9 15 FINANCIAL SERVICES
SECOND YEAR
12.05.2017 EN 21 MARKETING MANAGEMENT
13.05.2017 EN 22 INVESTMENT ANALYSIS AND PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT
14.05.2017 FN 23 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
15.05.2017 FN 24 ADVANCED COST ACCOUNTING
16.05.2017 FN 25 PRINCIPLES OF PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT

COURSE: M.COM. (FINANCE AND CONTROL) (335) (2005 ONWARDS)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST YEAR
07.05.2017 FN 11 MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS
08.05.2017 FN 12 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING AND ANALYSIS
09.05.2017 FN 13 COST AND MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING
10.05.2017 FN 14 QUANTITATIVE TECHNIQUES
11.05.2017 FN 15 BUSINESS LAW
SECOND YEAR
12.05.2017 FN 21 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENTAND CONTROL
13.05.2017 FN 22 INVESTMENT ANALYSIS AND PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT
14.05.2017 FN 23 FINANCIAL SERVICES AND INSTITUTIONS
15.05.2017 FN 24 GLOBAL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
16.05.2017 FN 25 TAXATION AND TAX PLANNING




COURSE: M.B.A. (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS) (328) (Up to 2012-13 Academic Year & 2013 Calendar Year)
(SEMESTER PATTERN)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST SEMESTER
05.05.2017 FN 11 MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS
06.05.2017 FN 12 MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS
07.05.2017 FN 13 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
08.05.2017 FN 14 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT
09.05.2017 FN 15 QUANTITATIVE METHODS
SECOND SEMESTER
05.05.2017 AN 21 FINANCIAL AND MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING
06.05.2017 AN 22 INTERNATIONAL ECONOMICS
07.05.2017 AN 23 ORGANISATIONAL BEHAVIOUR
08.05.2017 AN 24 INTERNATIONAL MARKETING
09.05.2017 AN 25 LEGAL ENVIRONMENT OF INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
THIRD SEMESTER
10.05.2017 FN 31 EXPORT MANAGEMENT AND DOCUMENTATION
11.05.2017 FN 32 INTERNATIONAL MARKETING LOGISTICS
12.05.2017 FN 33 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS RESEARCH AND INFORMATION SYSTEM
13.05.2017 FN 34 FOREIGN EXCHANGE MANAGEMENT
14.05.2017 FN 35 MANAGEMENT STRATEGIES OF MNCs
15.05.2017 FN 36 WORLD RESOURCES
FOURTH SEMESTER
10.05.2017 AN 41 WTO-CONSTITUTION AND OPERATIONS
11.05.2017 AN 42 IMPORT MANAGEMENT
12.05.2017 AN 43 MULTINATIONAL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
13.05.2017 AN 44.1 GLOBAL ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND PROJECT MANAGEMENT
14.05.2017 AN 44.2 GLOBAL INVESTMENT, INSTRUMENTS AND INSTITUTIONS

Note: FN: 10.00 A.M. To 1.00 P.M.
AN: 2.00P.M. To5.00 P.M.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS




ALAGAPPA UNIVERSITY, KARAIKUDI - 630 003
(Reaccredited with ‘A" Grade by NAAC)
DISTANCE EDUCATION
M.B.A (INTEGRATED PROGRAMME) / M.B.A.(INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT) /
M.Sc.(SOFTWARE ENGINEERING (INTEGRATED PROGRAMME)
DEGREE EXAMINATIONS, MAY 2017
TIME TABLE - XI

COURSE: M.B.A. (FIVE YEAR INTEGRATED PROGRAMME) (347)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST YEAR
05.05.2017 FN 11 BUSINESS COMMUNICATION
06.05.2017 FN 12 PRINCIPLES OF ECONOMICS
07.05.2017 FN 13 PRINCIPLES OF MANAGEMENT
08.05.2017 FN 14 BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT
09.05.2017 FN 15  FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING
SECOND YEAR
05.05.2017 AN 21 BANKING THEORY LAW AND PRACTICE
06.05.2017 AN 22 COMPANY LAW
07.05.2017 AN 23  BUSINESS STATISTICS
08.05.2017 AN 24 BUSINESS LAW
09.05.2017 AN 25 COST ACCOUNTING
THIRD YEAR
10.05.2017 FN 31 PRODUCTION AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT
11.05.2017 FN 32 ELEMENTS OF MARKETING
12.05.2017 FN 33 MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING
13.05.2017 FN 34  FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
14.05.2017 FN 35 PRINCIPLES OF PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT
FOURTH YEAR (FIRST SEMESTER)
10.05.2017 AN 411 MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS
11.05.2017 AN 412 ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOUR
12.05.2017 AN 413 MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS
13.05.2017 AN 414 QUANTITATIVE METHODS
14.05.2017 AN 415 ENTREPRENEURSHIP
FOURTH YEAR (SECOND SEMESTER)
15.05.2017 EN 421 CORPORATE ACCOUNTING
16.05.2017 EN 422 LEGAL ENVIRONMENT
17.05.2017 EN 423 RESEARCH METHODS
18.05.2017 EN 424 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
19.05.2017 EN 425 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM
FIFTH YEAR (FIRST SEMESTER)
15.05.2017 AN 511 MANAGEMENT CONTROL SYSTEMS
16.05.2017 AN 512 PROJECT MANAGEMENT
17.05.2017 AN 513 QUALITY MANAGEMENT
18.05.2017 AN 514 TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT
19.05.2017 AN 515 STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT
FIFTH YEAR (SECOND SEMESTER)
SPECIALIZATION:
GROUP A: MARKETING
20.05.2017 EN 521 PRODUCT MANAGEMENT
21.05.2017 EN 522 PROMOTIONAL MANAGEMENT
22.05.2017 EN 523 MARKETING OF SERVICES
23.05.2017 EN 524 INTERNATIONAL MARKETING
GROUP B: FINANCE
20.05.2017 EN 531 MANAGEMENT OF FUNDS AND ASSETS
21.05.2017 EN 532 INVESTMENT ANALYSIS AND PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT
22.05.2017 EN 533 FINANCIAL SERVICES AND INSTITUTIONS
23.05.2017 EN 534 INTERNATIONAL FINANCE
GROUP C: PERSONNEL
20.05.2017 EN 541 LABOUR LEGISLATIONS
21.05.2017 EN 542  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
22.05.2017 EN 543 INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS
23.05.2017 EN 544 GLOBAL HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
GROUP D: SYSTEMS
20.05.2017 EN 551 OFFICE AUTOMATION
21.05.2017 EN 552 INTERNET PROGRAMMING AND WEB DESIGN
22.05.2017 EN 553 MULTIMEDIA APPLICATIONS
23.05.2017 EN 554  VISUAL PROGRAMMING
10




COURSE: M. Sc. SOFTWARE ENGINEERING (FIVE YEARS INTEGRATED PROGRAMME) (352)

DATE AND TIME

TITLE OF THE PAPER

05.05.2017
06.05.2017
07.05.2017
08.05.2017
09.05.2017

05.05.2017
06.05.2017
07.05.2017
08.05.2017
09.05.2017

10.05.2017
11.05.2017
12.05.2017
13.05.2017
14.05.2017

10.05.2017
11.05.2017
12.05.2017
13.05.2017
14.05.2017

15.05.2017
16.05.2017
17.05.2017
18.05.2017
19.05.2017

FN
FN
FN

FN

11
12
13

15

FIRST YEAR
PART-I: (A) TAMIL PAPER-1/ (B) HINDI PAPER-1/ (C) COMMUNICATION SKILLS
PART-II: ENGLISH PAPER-I
DIGITAL COMPUTER FUNDAMENTALS
C AND DATA STRUCTURES
DISCRETE MATHEMATICS

SECOND YEAR

PART-I: (A) TAMIL PAPER-II/ (B) HINDI PAPER-I1/(C) HUMAN SKILL DEVELOPMENT
PART-II: ENGLISH PAPER-II
OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING AND C++
OPERATING SYSTEMS
RELATIONAL DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

THIRD YEAR
COMPUTER NETWORKS
INTERNET AND JAVA PROGRAMMING
SOFTWARE ENGINEERING
COMPUTER GRAPHICS AND MULTIMEDIA
UNIX AND SHELL POGRAMMING

FOURTH YEAR

VISUAL PROGRAMMING
SOFTWARE PROJECT MANAGEMENT & METRICS
WEB TECHNOLOGY
DATA WAREHOUSING AND MINING
DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING

FIFTH YEAR
SOFTWARE TESTING & REUSE
CRYPTOGRAPHY & NETWORK SECURITY
SOFTWARE QUALITY ASSURANCE AND STANDARDS
MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS
OPEN SOURCE ARCHITECTURE

COURSE: M.B.A. (INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT) (329) ( 2005 ONWARDS) (SEMESTER PATTERN)

DATE AND TIME

TITLE OF THE PAPER

05.05.2017
06.05.2017
07.05.2017
08.05.2017
09.05.2017

05.05.2017
06.05.2017
07.05.2017
08.05.2017
09.05.2017

10.05.2017
11.05.2017
12.05.2017
13.05.2017
14.05.2017
15.05.2017

10.05.2017
11.05.2017
12.05.2017
13.05.2017
14.05.2017

FIRST SEMESTER
MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS
ORGANISATIONAL BEHAVIOUR
MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS
QUANTITATIVE METHODS
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING

SECOND SEMESTER
MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING
BUSINESS LAWS
MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM
RESEARCH METHODS
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

THIRD SEMESTER
MANAGEMENT OF FUNDS
SECURITIES MARKET
INVESTMENT ANALYSIS
PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT
FINANCIAL SERVICES AND INSTITUTIONS
GLOBAL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

FOURTH SEMESTER
MUTUAL FUNDS MANAGEMENT
INTERNATIONAL BANKING AND FOREIGN EXCHANGE
GLOBAL INVESTMENT AND INSTRUMENTS
INVESTMENT AND DERIVATIVES MARKET
TAXATION

Note: FN: 10.00 AM. To 1.00 P.M.
AN: 2.00P.M.T05.00P.M.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

11




ALAGAPPA UNIVERSITY, KARAIKUDI - 630 003
(Reaccredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC)

DISTANCE EDUCATION
M.B.A. (C.S.)/ M.S.W. DEGREE EXAMINATIONS, MAY 2017

TIME TABLE -XII

COURSE: M.B.A. (CORPORATE SECRETARYSHIP ) (331) (Up to 2012-13 Academic Year & 2013 Calendar Year)
(SEMESTER PATTERN)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER

FIRST SEMESTER

05.05.2017 FN 11 MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS

06.05.2017 FN 12 MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS

07.05.2017 FN 13 GENERAL LAWS

08.05.2017 FN 14 COMPANY LAW

09.05.2017 FN 15 CORPORATE ACCOUNTING

SECOND SEMESTER

05.05.2017 AN 21 HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

06.05.2017 AN 22 BANKING AND INSURANCE LAWS

07.05.2017 AN 23 DIRECT TAXES

08.05.2017 AN 24  ADVANCED COMPANY LAW

09.05.2017 AN 25 COST AND MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING
THIRD SEMESTER

10.05.2017

11.05.2017 FN 31 ORGANISATIONAL BEHAVIOUR

12.05.2017 FN 32 LABOUR AND INDUSTRIAL LAWS

13.05.2017 FN 33  SECURITIES LAWS AND FINANCIAL MARKETS

14.05.2017 FN 34 INDIRECT TAXES

15.05.2017 FN 35 COMPANY SECRETARIAL PRACTICE

FN 36 CORPORATE RESTRUCTURING : LAW AND PRACTICE
FOURTH SEMESTER

10.05.2017

11.05.2017 AN 41 DRAFTING AND CONVEYANCING

12.05.2017 AN 42 ECONOMIC LEGISLATIONS

13.05.2017 AN 43 SECRETARIAL AND MANAGEMENT AUDIT

14.05.2017 AN 44 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS

AN 45 CORPORATE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
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COURSE: M.S.W. (MASTER OF SOCIAL WORK) (349) (2010 ONWARDS) (SEMESTER PATTERN)

DATE AND TIME

TITLE OF THE PAPER

05.05.2017
06.05.2017
07.05.2017
08.05.2017
09.05.2017

05.05.2017
06.05.2017
07.05.2017
08.05.2017

10.05.2017
11.05.2017
12.05.2017
13.05.2017

10.05.2017
11.05.2017
12.05.2017

10.05.2017
11.05.2017
12.05.2017

10.05.2017
11.05.2017
12.05.2017

10.05.2017
11.05.2017
12.05.2017

AN
AN
AN
AN

AN

AN

FIRST SEMESTER
11 SOCIAL WORK PROFESSION
12 SOCIAL SCIENCE FOR SOCIAL WORKERS
13 PSYCHOLOGY FOR SOCIAL WORK
14 SOCIAL CASE WORK
15 INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY FOR SOCIAL WORK

SECOND SEMESTER
21 SOCIAL GROUP WORK
22 COMMUNITY ORGANIZATION AND SOCIAL ACTION
23 SOCIAL WORK RESEARCH AND STATISTICS
24 SOCIAL WELFARE ADMINISTRATION AND LEGISLATION

THIRD SEMESTER

31 HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
32 DISASTER MANAGEMENT
33 GENDER AND DEVELOPMENT
34 COUNSELING

FOURTH SEMESTER
SPECIALIZATION (OPTIONAL PAPERS)
GROUP A : COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
411 RURAL AND URBAN COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
412 WELFARE OF THE WEAKER SECTIONS
413 MANAGEMENT OF NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATION

GROUP B: MEDICAL AND PSYCHIATRY

421 MEDICAL AND PSYCHIATRIC SOCIAL WORK
422 FOUNDATION OF PSYCHIATRY

423 MEDICAL SOCIAL WORK

GROUP C: PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

431 FUNDAMENTALS OF PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT
432 LABOUR WELFARE AND LEGISLATION
433 INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

GROUP D: REHABILITATION AND RESETTLEMENT

441 SOCIAL WORK FOR REHABILITATION AND RESETTLEMENT

442 EMERGING TRENDS IN REHABILITATION AND RESETTLEMENT

443 NATIONAL & INTERNATIONAL AGENCIES FOR REHABILITATION AND
RESETTLEMENT

Note: FN: 10.00 A.M. To 1.00 P.M.
AN: 2.00P.M. To 5.00 P.M.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
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ALAGAPPA UNIVERSITY, KARAIKUDI - 630 003
(Reaccredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC)

DISTANCE EDUCATION
M.C.A. (SEMESTER PATTERN)
DEGREE EXAMINATIONS, MAY 2017

TIME TABLE-XI11

COURSE: M.C.A (MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS) (315) (2005 to 2010 CALENDER YEAR) (SEMESTER
PATTERN)/M.C.A. LATERAL ENTRY (340) (THIRD SEMESTER ONWARDS)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER

FIRST SEMESTER

05.05.2017 FN 11 PRINCIPLES OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
06.05.2017 FN 12 DIGITAL COMPUTER ORGANISATION
07.05.2017 FN 13 C AND DATA STRUCTURES
08.05.2017 FN 14 OFFICE AUTOMATION

SECOND SEMESTER
05.05.2017 AN 21 OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING AND C++
06.05.2017 AN 22 SYSTEMS ANALYSIS AND DESIGN
07.05.2017 AN 23 VISUAL PROGRAMMING -I
08.05.2017 AN 24 COMPUTER GRAPHICS

THIRD SEMESTER

09.05.2017 FN 31 DISCRETE MATHEMATICS
10.05.2017 FN 32 OPERATING SYSTEMS
11.05.2017 FN 33 RDBMS
12.05.2017 FN 34 UNIX AND SHELL PROGRAMMING
13.05.2017 FN 35 COMMUNICATION SKILLS
FOURTH SEMESTER

09.05.2017 AN 41 COMPUTER NETWORKS
10.05.2017 AN 42 ACCOUNTING AND FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
11.05.2017 AN 43 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT TECHNIQUES
12.05.2017 AN 44 OBJECT ORIENTED ANALYSIS AND DESIGN
13.05.2017 AN 45 INTERNET PROGRAMMING

FIFTH SEMESTER
14.05.2017 FN 51 IMAGE PROCESSING AND ANALYSIS
15.05.2017 FN 52 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING
16.05.2017 FN 53 VISUAL PROGRAMMING -l
17.05.2017 FN 54 COMPILER DESIGN
18.05.2017 FN 55 DATA WAREHOUSING AND MINING

SIXTH SEMESTER
14.05.2017 AN 61 SOFTWARE PROJECT MANAGEMENT
15.05.2017 AN 62 MULTIMEDIA SYSTEMS
16.05.2017 AN 63 NEURAL NETWORKS
17.05.2017 AN 64 C SHARP (C++)
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COURSE: M.C.A (MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS) (315) (2010 ACADEMIC YEAR ONWARDS) /

M.C.A. LATERAL ENTRY (340) (THIRD SEMESTER ONWARDS)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER

FIRST SEMESTER

05.05.2017 FN 101 DIGITAL COMPUTER ORGANIZATION
06.05.2017 FN 102 C AND DATA STRUCTURES
07.05.2017 FN 103 RELATIONAL DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
08.05.2017 FN 104 OPERATING SYSTEMS

SECOND SEMESTER
05.05.2017 AN 201 OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING AND C++
06.05.2017 AN 202 UNIX AND SHELL PROGRAMMING
07.05.2017 AN 203 COMMUNICATION SKILLS
08.05.2017 AN 204 COMPUTER GRAPHICS

THIRD SEMESTER

09.05.2017 FN 301 DISCRETE MATHEMATICS
10.05.2017 FN 302 COMPUTER NETWORKS
11.05.2017 FN 303 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING
12.05.2017 FN 304 VISUAL PROGRAMMING

FOURTH SEMESTER

09.05.2017 AN 401 ACCOUNTING AND FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
10.05.2017 AN 402 INTERNET PROGRAMMING

11.05.2017 AN 403 OBJECT ORIENTED ANALYSIS AND DESIGN
12.05.2017 AN 404 COMPILER DESIGN

FIFTH SEMESTER

13.05.2017 FN 501 DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING
14.05.2017 FN 502 WEB TECHNOLOGY

15.05.2017 FN 503 .NET FRAMEWORKS

16.05.2017 FN 504 DATA MINING AND WARE HOUSING

SIXTH SEMESTER

PO | AN |2 MIDDLEWARE TECHNOLOGY
14.05.2017 AN

15.05.2017 AN 603  AGENT BASED INTELLIGENT SYSTEM
16.05.2017 AN 604  OPEN SOURCE ARCHITECTURE

Note: FN: 10.00 A.M. To 1.00 P.M.
AN: 2.00 P.M. To 5.00 P.M.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
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ALAGAPPA UNIVERSITY, KARAIKUDI - 630 003

(Reaccredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC)
DISTANCE EDUCATION
M.C.A. (SEMESTER PATTERN)
DEGREE EXAMINATIONS, MAY 2017

TIME TABLE-XI11

COURSE: M.C.A (MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS) (315) (2001 ONWARDS) (NON SEMESTER )

DATE AND TIME

TITLE OF THE PAPER

05.05.2017 FN
06.05.2017 FN
06.05.2017 FN
07.05.2017 FN
08.05.2017 FN
09.05.2017 FN
10.05.2017 FN
11.05.2017 FN
12.05.2017 FN
13.05.2017 FN
14.05.2017 FN
05.05.2017 AN
06.05.2017 AN
07.05.2017 AN
08.05.2017 AN
09.05.2017 AN
10.05.2017 AN
11.05.2017 AN
12.05.2017 AN
13.05.2017 AN
14.05.2017 AN
15.05.2017 FN
16.05.2017 AN
17.05.2017 FN
18.05.2017 AN
19.05.2017 FN

101
102
102
103
104
105
108
109
110
111
112

201
202
203
204
205
208
209
210
211
212

301
302
303
304
305

FIRST YEAR

DIGITAL COMPUTER ORGANISATION

PRINCIPLES OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (2001 & 2002 BATCHES)
PRINCIPLES OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (2003 ONWARDS)
C AND DATA STRUCTURES

OFFICE AUTOMATION

DISCRETE MATHEMATICS

OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING AND C++

COMPUTER GRAPHICS

DESIGN AND ANALYSIS OF ALGORITHM

ACCOUNTING AND FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
COMMUNICATION SKILLS

SECOND YEAR

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT TECHNIQUES
OPERATING SYSTEM

RDBMS

UNIX AND SHELL PROGRAMMING
COMPUTER NETWORKS

SIMULATION AND MODELLING

OBJECT ORIENTED ANALYSIS AND DESIGN
INTERNET PROGRAMMING

SOFTWARE ENGINEERING

VISUAL PROGRAMMING

THIRD YEAR

SOFTWARE PROJECT MANAGEMENT

CLIENT SERVER TECHNOLOGY

PATTERN RECOGNITION AND IMAGE PROCESSING
COMPILER DESIGNING

MULTIMEDIA SYSTEMS

Note: FN: 10.00 A.M. To 1.00 P.M.
AN: 2.00 P.M. To5.00 P.M.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
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Ll ALAGAPPA UNIVERSITY, KARAIKUDI - 630 003
f (Reaccredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC)

DISTANCE EDUCATION

M.Sc. (MATHEMATICS) / M.Sc.(1T) / M.Sc. (COMPUTER SCIENCE) / M.Sc. (ZOOLOGY)

M.Sc.(CHEMISTRY) / M.Sc (PHYSICS) / M.Sc. (BOTANY) / M.Sc.(PSYCHOLOGY)
DEGREE EXAMINATIONS, MAY 2017

TIME TABLE-X1V

COURSE : M.Sc. (MATHEMATICS) (311)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST YEAR
07.05.2017 FN 11 ALGEBRA
08.05.2017 FN 12 REAL ANALYSIS
09.05.2017 FN 13 DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS AND NUMERICAL METHODS
10.05.2017 FN 14 OPERATIONS RESEARCH
11.05.2017 FN 15 MATHEMATICAL STATISTICS
SECOND YEAR
12.05.2017 FN 21 COMPLEX ANALYSIS
13.05.2017 FN 22 TOPOLOGY AND FUNCTIONAL ANALYSIS
14.05.2017 FN 23 GRAPH THEORY
15.05.2017 FN 24 PROGRAMMING IN C/C++
16.05.2017 FN 25 DISCRETE AND COMBINATORIAL MATHEMATICS

COURSE: M.Sc. (INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY) (313/314) (2002 ONWARDS)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST YEAR
07.05.2017 FN 11 PRINCIPLES OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
08.05.2017 FN 12 OPERATING SYSTEM
09.05.2017 FN 13 OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING AND C++
10.05.2017 FN 14 DATA STRUCTURES AND ALGORITHMS
11.05.2017 FN 15 OBJECT ORIENTED DBMS
SECOND YEAR
12.05.2017 FN 21 INTERNET PROGRAMMING AND WEB DESIGN
13.05.2017 FN 22 COMPUTER NETWORKS
14.05.2017 FN 23 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING
15.05.2017 FN 24 VISUAL PROGRAMMING
16.05.2017 FN 25 MULTIMEDIA APPLICATIONS
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COURSE : M.Sc. (COMPUTER SCIENCE) (341) (2007 ONWARDS)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST YEAR
07.05.2017 FN 11 MATHEMATICAL FOUNDATION OF COMPUTER SCIENCE
08.05.2017 FN 12 COMPUTER ARCHITECTURE
09.05.2017 FN 13 DATA STRUCTURES USING C++
10.05.2017 FN 14 VISUAL PROGRAMMING
11.05.2017 FN 15 DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
SECOND YEAR
12.05.2017 FN 21 COMPUTER NETWORKS
13.05.2017 FN 22 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING
14.05.2017 FN 23 INTERNET PROGRAMMING AND WEB DESIGN
15.05.2017 FN 24 IMAGE PROCESSING AND ANALYSIS
16.05.2017 FN 25 OPERATING SYSTEMS

COURSE : M.Sc. CHEMISTRY!/(344) (2008 ONWARDS)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST YEAR
07.05.2017 FN 11 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY |
08.05.2017 FN 12 INORGANIC CHEMISTRY |
09.05.2017 FN 13 PHYSICAL CHEMISTRY |
10.05.2017 FN 14 INSTRUMENTAL METHODS OF ANALYSIS
SECOND YEAR
12.05.2017 FN 21 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY I
13.05.2017 FN 22 INORGANIC CHEMISTRY I
14.05.2017 FN 23 PHYSICAL CHEMISTRY I
15.05.2017 FN 24 APPLIED CHEMISTRY

COURSE : M.Sc PHY SICS (345) (2008 ONWARDS)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST YEAR
07.05.2017 FN 11 CLASSICAL AND STATISTICAL MECHANICS
08.05.2017 FN 12 MATHEMATICAL PHYSICS
09.05.2017 FN 13 INTEGRATED AND DIGITAL ELECTRONICS
10.05.2017 FN 14 ELECTROMAGNETIC THEORY
11.05.2017 FN 15 NUMERICAL METHODS AND PROGRAMMING
SECOND YEAR
12.05.2017 FN 21 SPECTROSCOPY
13.05.2017 FN 22 QUANTUM MECHANICS
14.05.2017 FN 23 SOLID STATE PHYSICS
15.05.2017 FN 24 NUCLEAR AND PARTICLE PHYSICS
16.05.2017 FN 25 MATERIALS SCIENCE

COURSE : M.Sc BOTANY — (SPECIALIZATION - PLANT BIO-TECHNOLOGY) (346) (2008 ONWARDS)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST YEAR
07.05.2017 FN 11 PLANT DIVERSITY
08.05.2017 FN 12 PLANT TAXONOMY
09.05.2017 FN 13 ANATOMY & EMBRYOLOGY
10.05.2017 FN 14 PLANT TISSUE CULTURE
11.05.2017 FN 15 PLANT MOLECULAR BIOLOGY
SECOND YEAR
12.05.2017 EN 21 PLANT PHYSIOLOGY & BIOCHEMISTRY
13.05.2017 EN 22 CELL BIOLOGY, GENETICS & PLANT BREEDING
14.05.2017 EN 23 BIO-TECHNIQUES IN BOTANY
15.05.2017 EN 24 BIODIVERSITY CONSERVATION & IPR
16.05.2017 EN 25 PLANT GENETIC ENGINEERING
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COURSE: M. Sc. ZOOLOGY (350)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST YEAR
07.05.2017 FN 11 ANIMAL DIVERSITY
08.05.2017 FN 12 CELL AND MOLECULAR BIOLOGY
09.05.2017 FN 13 GENETICS AND EVOLUTION
10.05.2017 FN 14 BIOCHEMISTRY AND ANIMAL PHYSIOLOGY
11.05.2017 FN 15 BIOPHYSICS AND BIOSTATISTICS
SECOND YEAR

12.05.2017 EN 21 ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY
13.05.2017 EN 22 DEVELOPMENTAL BIOLOGY
14.05.2017 EN 23 MICROBIOLOGY AND IMMUNOLOGY
15.05.2017 EN 24 ANIMAL BIOTECHNOLOGY

ELECTIVE (any one)
16.05.2017 EN 251 FISHERIES & AQUACULTURE
16.05.2017 EN 252 PARASITOLOGY

COURSE : M.SC. PSYCHOLOGY ( 363)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST YEAR
07.05.2017 FN 11 SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY
08.05.2017 FN 12 LIFE SPAN PSYCHOLOGY
09.05.2017 FN 13 COGNITIVE NEURO PSYCHOLOGY
10.05.2017 FN 14 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND STATISTICS

Note: FN: 10.00 A.M. To 1.00 P.M.
AN: 2.00P.M. To 5.00 P.M.
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
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ALAGAPPA UNIVERSITY, KARAIKUDI - 630 003

(Reaccredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC)
DISTANCE EDUCATION
M.B.A. (GENERAL)
DEGREE EXAMINATIONS, MAY 2017

TIME TABLE XV

COURSE : M.B.A. (GENERAL) (317) (SEMESTER PATTERN) (Up to 2011-12 Academic Year & 2012 Calendar Year)

DATE AND TIME

TITLE OF THE PAPER

05.05.2017 FN
06.05.2017 FN
07.05.2017 =N
08.05.2017 EN
09.05.2017 EN
05.05.2017 AN
06.05.2017 AN
07.05.2017 AN
08.05.2017 AN
09.05.2017 AN
10.05.2017 FN
11.05.2017 FN
12.05.2017 EN
13.05.2017 EN
14.05.2017 N
15.05.2017 N
10.05.2017 AN
11.05.2017 AN
12.05.2017 AN
10.05.2017 AN
11.05.2017 AN
12.05.2017 AN
10.05.2017 AN
11.05.2017 AN
12.05.2017 AN
10.05.2017 AN
11.05.2017 AN
12.05.2017 AN
13.05.2017 AN
14.05.2017 AN

FIRST SEMESTER
11 MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS
12 ORGANISATIONAL BEHAVIOUR
13 MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS
14 QUANTITATIVE METHODS
15 BUSINESS LAWS

SECOND SEMESTER

21 FINANCIAL AND MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING
22 BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT

23 RESEARCH METHODS

24 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS

25 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM

THIRD SEMESTER

31 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

32 PROJECT MANAGEMENT

33 PRODUCTION AND OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT
34 HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

35 MARKETING MANAGEMENT

36 STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT

FOURTH SEMESTER
ELECTIVES
GROUP A: MARKETING
411 PRODUCT MANAGEMENT
412 PROMOTIONAL MANAGEMENT
413 MARKETING OF SERVICES

GROUP B: FINANCE

421 MANAGEMENT OF FUNDS
422 INVESTMENT ANALYSIS AND PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT
423 FINANCIAL SERVICES AND INSTITUTIONS

GROUP C: PERSONNEL

431 LABOUR LEGISLATIONS

432 HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
433 INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

GROUP D: SYSTEMS

441 OFFICE AUTOMATION

442 INTERNET PROGRAMMING AND WEB DESIGN
443 MULTIMEDIA APPLICATIONS

COMMON PAPERS
452 MANAGEMENT CONTROL SYSTEM
453 QUALITY MANAGEMENT
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COURSE : M.B.A. (GENERAL) (317 ) (SEMESTER PATTERN)
(2012-13 ACADEMIC YEAR & 2013 CALENDAR YEAR ONLY) (ENGLISH MEDIUM)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST SEMESTER
05.05.2017 FN 11 MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS
06.05.2017 FN 12 ORGANISATIONAL BEHAVIOUR
07.05.2017 FN 13 MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS
83'8?'38% EN 14 QUANTITATIVE METHODS
U5 EN 15 BUSINESS LAWS

SECOND SEMESTER
05.05.2017 AN 21 FINANCIAL AND MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING
06.05.2017 AN 22 BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT
07.05.2017 AN 23 RESEARCH METHODS
08.05.2017 AN 24 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
09.05.2017 AN 25 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM

THIRD SEMESTER
10.05.2017 =N 31 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
11.05.2017 EN 32 PROJECT MANAGEMENT
12.05.2017 FN 33 PRODUCTION AND OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT
13.05.2017 EN 34 HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
14.05.2017 EN 35 MARKETING MANAGEMENT
15.05.2017 EN 36 STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT

FOURTH SEMESTER

ELECTIVES (ANY ONE GROUP)
GROUP A: MARKETING
411 PRODUCT MANAGEMENT

10.05.2017 AN
11.05.2017 AN 412 PROMOTIONAL MANAGEMENT
12.05.2017 AN 413 MARKETING OF SERVICES
GROUP B: FINANCE
10.05.2017 AN 421 MANAGEMENT OF FUNDS
11.05.2017 AN 422 INVESTMENT ANALYSIS AND PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT
12,05 2017 AN 423 FINANCIAL SERVICES AND INSTITUTIONS
GROUP C: PERSONNEL
431 LABOUR LEGISLATIONS
12‘82'38% ﬁs 432 HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
02017 N 433 INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS
GROUP D: COMPUTER
10.05.2017 AN 441 OFFICE AUTOMATION
11.05.2017 AN 442 INTERNET PROGRAMMING AND WEB DESIGN
12.05.2017 AN 443 MULTIMEDIA APPLICATIONS
COMMON PAPERS
13.05.2017 AN 452 MANAGEMENT CONTROL SYSTEM
14.05.2017 AN 453 QUALITY MANAGEMENT
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COURSE : M.B.A. (GENERAL) (317 ) (SEMESTER PATTERN)
(2012-13 ACADEMIC YEAR & 2013 CALENDAR YEAR ONLY) (TAMIL MEDIUM)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST SEMESTER
05.05.2017 FN 11  MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS
06.05.2017 FN 12 ORGANISATIONAL BEHAVIOUR
07.05.2017 FN 13  MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS
83'82'38% EN 14 QUANTITATIVE METHODS
05 FN 15 BUSINESS LAWS
SECOND SEMESTER
05.05.2017 AN 21 FINANCIAL AND MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING
06.05.2017 AN 22 BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT
07.05.2017 AN 23 RESEARCH METHODS
08.05.2017 AN 24 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
09.05.2017 AN 25 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM
THIRD SEMESTER
10.05.2017 EN 31 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
11.08.2017 EN 32 PROJECT MANAGEMENT
12 05.2017 EN 33 PRODUCTION AND OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT
13.05.2017 EN 34 HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
14.05.2017 EN 35 MARKETING MANAGEMENT
15.05.2017 EN 36 STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT

FOURTH SEMESTER

ELECTIVES (ANY ONE GROUP)
GROUP A: MARKETING

10.05.2017 AN 411 PRODUCT MANAGEMENT
11.05.2017 AN 412 PROMOTIONAL MANAGEMENT
12.05.2017 AN 413 MARKETING OF SERVICES
GROUP B: FINANCE
10.05.2017 AN 421 MANAGEMENT OF FUNDS
11.05.2017 AN 422 INVESTMENT ANALYSIS AND PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT
12.05.2017 AN 423 FINANCIAL SERVICES AND INSTITUTIONS
GROUP C: PERSONNEL
10.05.2017 AN 431 LABOUR LEGISLATIONS
11.05.2017 AN 432 HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
12.05.2017 AN 433 INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

GROUP D: SYSTEMS
AN 441 OFFICE AUTOMATION

1(1)'82'381; AN 442 INTERNET PROGRAMMING AND WEB DESIGN
12.05 2017 AN 443 MULTIMEDIA APPLICATIONS
COMMON PAPERS
13.05.2017 AN 452 MANAGEMENT CONTROL SYSTEM
14.05.2017 AN 453 QUALITY MANAGEMENT

Note: FN: 10.00 A.M. To 1.00 P.M.
AN: 2.00P.M. To 5.00 P.M.
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
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ALAGAPPA UNIVERSITY, KARAIKUDI - 630 003

(Reaccredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC)

DISTANCE EDUCATION

MBA(PM) / MBA(TOURISM) / MBA(HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT)

DEGREE EXAMINATIONS, MAY 2017

TIME TABLE XVI

COURSE: M.B.A. (PROJECT MANAGEMENT) (332) (Up to 2012-13 Academic Year & 2013 Calendar Year)
(SEMESTER PATTERN)

DATE AND TIME

TITLE OF THE PAPER

05.05.2017
06.05.2017
07.05.2017
08.05.2017
09.05.2017

05.05.2017
06.05.2017
07.05.2017
08.05.2017
09.05.2017

10.05.2017
11.05.2017
12.05.2017
13.05.2017
14.05.2017
15.05.2017

10.05.2017
11.05.2017
12.05.2017
13.05.2017
14.05.2017

FN
FN
FN
FN
FN

11
12
13
14
15

FIRST SEMESTER
MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS
ORGANISATIONAL BEHAVIOUR
MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS
QUANTITATIVE METHODS
BUSINESS LAWS

SECOND SEMESTER
FINANCIAL AND MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING
BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT
ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT
PROJECT FORMULATION AND APPRAISAL
PROJECT SUPPORT SYSTEM

THIRD SEMESTER
PROJECT PLANNING AND EXECUTION
PROJECT CONTROL SYSTEM
PROJECT RISK MANAGEMENT
PROJECT FINANCE
PROJECT CONTRACTING AND CLEARANCES
E-COMMERCE APPLICATION IN PROJECT MANAGEMENT

FOURTH SEMESTER
PROJECT EXPORTS
PROJECT MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE
DISASTER MANAGEMENT
SMALL BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
PROJECT PREPARATION

COURSE: M.B.A.

(TOURISM) (338) (Up to 2012-13 Academic Year & 2013 Calendar Year) (SEMESTER PATTERN)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST SEMESTER

05.05.2017 FN 11 MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS
06.05.2017 FN 12 ORGANISATIONAL BEHAVIOUR
07.05.2017 FN 13 MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS
08.05.2017 FN 14 QUANTITATIVE METHODS
09.05.2017 FN 15 BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT

SECOND SEMESTER
05.05.2017 AN 21 BASICS OF TOURISM
06.05.2017 AN 22 ECONOMICS OF TOURISM
07.05.2017 AN 23 SOCIAL ASPECTS OF TOURISM
08.05.2017 AN 24 ECOLOGICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL ASPECTS OF TOURISM
09.05.2017 AN 25 TOURISM ATTRACTIONS

THIRD SEMESTER

10.05.2017 FN 31 TOURISM AND ACCOMMODATION
11.05.2017 FN 32 TOURISM TRANSPORTATION
12.05.2017 FN 33 TOUR OPERATORS AND TRAVEL AGENCIES
13.05.2017 FN 34 TOURIST BEHAVIOUR
14.05.2017 FN 35 QUALITY IN TOURISM
15.05.2017 FN 36 TOURISM MARKETING

FOURTH SEMESTER
10.05.2017 AN 41 TOURISM ENTREPRENEURSHIP
11.05.2017 AN 42 TOURISM PROJECT MANAGEMENT
12.05.2017 AN 43 INSTITUTIONAL FRAME WORK OF TOURISM
13.05.2017 AN 44 GLOBAL TOURISM
14.05.2017 AN 45 EMERGING ISSUES IN TOURISM
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COURSE : M.B.A. (HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT) (343) (Up to 2012-13 Academic Year & 2013 Calendar Year)
(SEMESTER PATTERN)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST SEMESTER
05.05.2017 FN 11 MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS
06.05.2017 FN 12 ORGANISATIONAL BEHAVIOUR
07.05.2017 FN 13 MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS
08.05.2017 FN 14 QUANTITATIVE METHODS
09.05.2017 FN 15 FINANCIAL AND MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING
SECOND SEMESTER
05.05.2017 AN 21 BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT
06.05.2017 AN 22 RESEARCH METHODS
07.05.2017 AN 23 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM
08,05 2017 AN 24 STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT
00,05 2017 AN 25 QUALITY MANAGEMENT
THIRD SEMESTER
10.05.2017 FN 31 HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
11.05.2017 FN 32 HUMAN RESOURCE ECONOMICS
12.05.2017 FN 33 INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS MANAGEMENT
13,08 2017 FN 34 LABOUR LEGISLATIONS - |
14.05.2017 FN 35 TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT
15.05.2017 FN 36 COMPENSATION MANAGEMENT
FOURTH SEMESTER
10.05.2017 AN 41 GLOBAL HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
11.05.2017 AN 42  EMOTIONAL INTELLIGENCE
12.05.2017 AN 43 LABOUR LEGISLATIONS — II
13.05.2017 AN 44 ORGANISATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
14.05.2017 AN 45 COMPUTER APPLICATION IN HRM

Note: FN: 10.00 A.M. To 1.00 P.M.
AN: 2.00P.M.T05.00P.M.
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
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ALAGAPPA UNIVERSITY, KARAIKUDI - 630 003
(Reaccredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC)

DISTANCE EDUCATION
MBA(RETAIL MGT) / MBA(TECHNOLOGY MGT) / MBA(LOGISTICS MGT) /
MBA(CORPORATE MGT) DEGREE EXAMINATIONS, MAY 2017

TIME TABLE XVII

COURSE: M.B.A. (RETAIL MANAGEMENT) (353) (Up to 2012-13 Academic Year & 2013 Calendar Year) (SEMESTER PATTERN)

DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST SEMESTER
05.05.2017 FN 11  MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS
06.05.2017 FN 12 ORGANISATIONAL BEHAVIOUR
07.05.2017 FN 13 MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS
08.05.2017 FN 14 FINANCIAL AND MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING
09.05.2017 FN 15 MARKETING MANAGEMENT
SECOND SEMESTER
05.05.2017 AN 21 QUANTITATIVE METHODS
06.05.2017 AN 22 BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT
07.05.2017 AN 23 BUSINESS RESEARCH
08.05.2017 AN 24 GLOBAL BUSINESS & MNCs
09.05.2017 AN 25 PRINCIPLES OF RETAIL MANAGEMENT
THIRD SEMESTER
10.05.2017 FN 31 SHOPPER BEHAVIOUR AND RELATIONS MANAGEMENT
11.05.2017 FN 32 RETAIL SALES MANAGEMENT AND SELLING SKILLS
12.05.2017 FN 33 STRATEGIC RETAIL MANAGEMENT
13.05.2017 FN 34 IT FOR RETAIL MANAGEMENT
14.05.2017 FN 35 BUSINESS LAWS
15.05.2017 FN 36 RETAIL LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN
FOURTH SEMESTER
10.05.2017 AN 41 STORE AND MALL MANAGEMENT
11.05.2017 AN 42 RETAIL TRENDS
12.05.2017 AN 43 RETAIL TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT
13.05.2017 AN 44 GROWTH MANAGEMENT
14.05.2017 AN 45 QUALITY MANAGEMENT
COURSE: M.B.A. (TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT) (354) (Up to 2012-13 Academic Year & 2013 Calendar Year) (SEMESTER PATTERN)
DATE AND TIME TITLE OF THE PAPER
FIRST SEMESTER
05.05.2017 FN 11  MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS
06.05.2017 FN 12 ORGANISATIONAL BEHAVIOUR
07.05.2017 FN 13 MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS
08.05.2017 FN 14 FINANCIAL AND MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING
09.05.2017 FN 15 PRINCIPLES OF TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT
SECOND SEMESTER
05.05.2017 AN 21 QUANTITATIVE METHODS
06.05.2017 AN 22 BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT
07.05.2017 AN 23 BUSINESS RESEARCH
08.05.2017 AN 24 GLOBAL BUSINESS & MNCs
09.05.2017 AN 25 MANAGEMENT OF INNOVATION AND R&D
THIRD SEMESTER
10.05.2017 FN 31 RE-ENGINEERING AND FLEXI SYSTEMS
11.05.2017 FN 32 ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT
12.05.2017 FN 33 STRATEGIC TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT
13.05.2017 FN 34 IT FOR TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT
14.05.2017 FN 35 BUSINESS LAWS
15.05.2017 FN 36 TECHNOLOGY POLICY, ETHICS AND IPR MANAGEMENT
FOURTH SEMESTER
10.05.2017 AN 41 MANUFACTURING, MAINTENANCE AND WASTE MANAGEMENT
11.05.2017 AN 42 KNOWLEDGE AND CHANGE MANAGEMENT
12.05.2017 AN 43  MANAGEMENT OF TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER AND ABSORPTION
13.05.2017 AN 44 GROWTH MANAGEMENT
14.05.2017 AN 45 QUALITY MANAGEMENT
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COURSE: M.B.A. (LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT) (355) (Up to 2012-13 Academic Year & 2013 Calendar Year)
(SEMESTER PATTERN)

DATE AND TIME

TITLE OF THE PAPER

05.05.2017 FN
06.05.2017 FN
07.05.2017 FN
08.05.2017 FN
09.05.2017 FN
05.05.2017 AN
06.05.2017 AN
07.05.2017 AN
08.05.2017 AN
09.05.2017 AN
10.05.2017 FN
11.05.2017 FN
12.05.2017 FN
13.05.2017 FN
14.05.2017 FN
15.05.2017 FN
10.05.2017 AN
11.05.2017 AN
12.05.2017 AN
13.05.2017 AN
14.05.2017 AN

FIRST SEMESTER
11 MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS
12 ORGANISATIONAL BEHAVIOUR
13 MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS
14 FINANCIAL AND MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING
15 PRINCIPLES OF LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT

SECOND SEMESTER
21 QUANTITATIVE METHODS
22 BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT
23 BUSINESS RESEARCH
24 GLOBAL BUSINESS & MNCs
25 MODERN LOGISTICS OPERATIONS

THIRD SEMESTER
31 PACKING AND PACKAGING MANAGEMENT
32 RAIL-ROAD-LOGISTICS
33 STRATEGIC LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT
34 IT FOR LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT
35 BUSINESS LAWS
36 WAREHOUSING MANAGEMENT

FOURTH SEMESTER
41 MARITIME LOGISTICS AND DOCUMENTATION
42 AIR-CARGO LOGISTICS
43 LOGISTICS MARKETING AND TECHNOLOGY
44 GROWTH MANAGEMENT
45 QUALITY MANAGEMENT

COURSE: M.B.A. (CORPORATE

(SEMESTER PATTERN)

MANAGEMENT) (356) (Up to 2012-13 Academic Year & 2013 Calendar Year)

DATE AND TIME

TITLE OF THE PAPER

05.05.2017 FN
06.05.2017 FN
07.05.2017 FN
08.05.2017 FN
09.05.2017 FN
05.05.2017 AN
06.05.2017 AN
07.05.2017 AN
08.05.2017 AN
09.05.2017 AN
10.05.2017 FN
11.05.2017 FN
12.05.2017 FN
13.05.2017 FN
14.05.2017 FN
15.05.2017 FN
10.05.2017 AN
11.05.2017 AN
12.05.2017 AN
13.05.2017 AN
14.05.2017 AN

FIRST SEMESTER
11 MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS
12 ORGANISATIONAL BEHAVIOUR
13 MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS
14 FINANCIAL AND MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING
15 COMPANY LAW AND PRACTICE

SECOND SEMESTER
21 QUANTITATIVE METHODS
22 BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT
23 BUSINESS RESEARCH
24 GLOBAL BUSINESS & MNCs
25 CORPORATE ACCOUNTING

THIRD SEMESTER
31 SECURITIES LAWS AND FINANCIAL MARKETS
32 CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY AND ETHICS
33 CORPORATE STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT
34 IT FOR CORPORATE MANAGEMENT
35 BUSINESS LAWS
36 CORPORATE FINANCE AND TAX MANAGEMENT

FOURTH SEMESTER
41 CORPORATE GOVERNANCE
42 CORPORATE AUDIT AND COMPLIANCE MANAGEMENT
43 CORPORATE RESTRUCTURING
44 GROWTH MANAGEMENT
45 QUALITY MANAGEMENT

Note: FN: 10.00 A.M. To 1.00 P.M.
AN: 2.00P.M. To05.00 P.M.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
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